

C.A.No. 1024-1035 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.13-36 in Civil Appeal No.1024-1035/2002

DEVKI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased
appellant No.9 and c/delay in filing the said application)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application Nos.13-24 to bring the LRs of the
deceased appellant No.9 are allowed. Abatement is set
aside.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER