

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.37-48 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1024-1035 OF 2002

DEVKI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and office report )

Date: 19/10/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mathai M.Paekeday, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms.Beena Prakash, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There shall be interim stay of the recovery of the amount allegedly due from the appellant for a period of two months.

Post the appeals thereafter for hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master