

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1024-1035 OF 2002

DEVKI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mathai M.Paekeday, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated stating that two of the appellants have died,

let this matter come up after substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased

appellants. Counsel for the appellants states that he will take necessary steps in

accordance with law.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master