

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 49-60, 61-72, 73-84 & 85 to 96 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1024-1035 OF 2002

DEVKI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 49-60 and 61-72 :(Applns. for substitution of deceased appellant no. 1 and appln. for condonation of delay)

I.A. Nos. 73-84 and 85-96 : (Applns for substitution of deceased appellant no. 1 and appln. for condonation of delay)

(With Office Report Dt. 4.7.2007)

Date: 18/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned in filing the applications for  
substitution.

The applications for substitution are allowed.

Neeta

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master